
















Site Code: C353018 

STATEMENT OF CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURES: EXISTING APPLICANT($) 
An authorized representative of each applicant must complete and sign the appropriate section (individual or

entity) below. Attach additional pages as needed. 

(Individual)
I hereby affirm that I am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in
Section I above and that I am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or
Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA
Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.

Date: _____ _ Signature: _____________________ _
Print Name: ---------------

(Entity) 
I hereby affirm that I am Managing Member (title) of Manor Lofts JV, LLC (entity) which is a party to the
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section I above and that I am aware of this
Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. Sean Kearney's signature
below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective
upon signature by the Department.

�Date: 10/17/2024 Signature: / �
Print Name: Sean Kearney

PLEASE SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGE FOR SUBMITTAL INSTRUCTIONS 

REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT 

Status of Agreement:

0 PARTICIPANT 
A requester who either (1) was the owner of the site
at the time of the disposal of contamination or (2) is
otherwise a person responsible for the 
contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a 
result of ownership, operation of or involvement with
the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination.

Effective Date of the Original Agreement: 10/15/2024

Signature by the Department:

DATED: _____ _

May 2023

□ VOLUNTEER 
A requestor other than a participant, including a 
requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of 
ownership, operation of or involvement with the site
subsequent to the contamination.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

By:

Janet E. Brown, Assistant Director 

Division of Environmental 
 

Remediation

9 











An official website of New York State.
Here's how you know

Department of State
Division of Corporations

Entity Information

Return to Results Return to Search

ENTITY DISPLAY NAME HISTORY FILING HISTORY MERGER HISTORY ASSUMED NAME HISTORY

Service of Process on the Secretary of State as Agent

The Post Office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the corporation served upon the
Secretary of State by personal delivery:

Electronic Service of Process on the Secretary of State as agent: Not Permitted

Name: PARKVIEW DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Address: 57 ROUTE 6, SUITE 207, BALDWIN PLACE, NY, UNITED STATES, 10505

Chief Executive Officer's Name and Address

Name:

Address:

Principal Executive Office Address

Address:

Registered Agent Name and Address

Entity Details

󰅀

ENTITY NAME: PARKVIEW DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC

DOS ID: 4205734

FOREIGN LEGAL NAME:
FICTITIOUS NAME:
ENTITY TYPE: DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

DURATION DATE/LATEST DATE OF DISSOLUTION:
SECTIONOF LAW: 203 LLC - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY LAW

ENTITY STATUS: ACTIVE

DATE OF INITIAL DOS FILING: 02/22/2012

REASON FOR STATUS:
EFFECTIVE DATE INITIAL FILING: 02/22/2012

INACTIVE DATE:
FOREIGN FORMATION DATE:
STATEMENT STATUS: PAST DUE

COUNTY: WESTCHESTER

NEXT STATEMENT DUE DATE: 02/29/2024

JURISDICTION: NEW YORK, UNITED STATES

NFP CATEGORY:

10/17/24, 2:11 PM Public Inquiry

https://apps.dos.ny.gov/publicInquiry/EntityDisplay 1/2

https://ny.gov/
https://ny.gov/
https://apps.dos.ny.gov/publicInquiry/EntityDisplay
https://apps.dos.ny.gov/publicInquiry/NameHistory
https://apps.dos.ny.gov/publicInquiry/FilingHistory
https://apps.dos.ny.gov/publicInquiry/MergerHistory
https://apps.dos.ny.gov/publicInquiry/AssumedNameHistory


Name:

Address:

Entity Primary Location Name and Address

Name:

Address:

Farmcorpflag

Is The Entity A Farm Corporation: NO

Stock Information

Share Value Number Of Shares Value Per Share

AgenciesApp DirectoryCountiesEventsProgramsServices

REGISTER TO VOTE
Register to vote or update your voter information online.

10/17/24, 2:11 PM Public Inquiry

https://apps.dos.ny.gov/publicInquiry/EntityDisplay 2/2

https://www.ny.gov/agencies
https://www.ny.gov/mobileapps
https://www.ny.gov/counties
https://www.ny.gov/events
https://www.ny.gov/programs
https://www.ny.gov/services




Parkview Development & Construction, LLC
57 Route 6, Suite 207, Baldwin Place, County of Westchester, State of New York 

Parkview Development & 
Construction, LLC 

Kenneth Kearney 

(Managing Member) 
(50%) 

Sean Kearney 

(Managing Member) 
(50%) 



Volunteer Statement for Parkview Development & Construction, LLC 
 

The Requestor, Parkview Development & Construction, LLC (“PDC”), qualifies as a 
“volunteer” because all disposals of hazardous substances occurred prior to PDC 
being engaged to redevelop the brownfield site and PDC does not have any affiliation 
with any responsible party. PDC will exercise appropriate care by ensuring the 
requirements of the BCP have been implemented by the current applicant and will 
continue to be implemented during redevelopment. PDC’s liability would arise solely 
as a result of its involvement with the redevelopment of the BCP Site subsequent to 
the disposal of hazardous substances and contaminants. As such, PDC qualifies as a 
Volunteer as defined in ECL 27-1405(1)(b). 
 
 



SULLIVAN COUNTY LAND BANK 
AND Parkview Development & Construction, LLC,  

15 HIGH STREET, MONTICELLO, NY 12701 

October 17, 2024

This Site Access Agreement (“Agreement”), made as of October 17, 2024, by and between 

Sullivan County Land Bank Corporation (“Owner”) and Parkview Development & Construction, 

LLC, (“Parkview”).  

The Sullivan County Land Bank Corporation (SCLBC) is the current owner the property known 

as 15 High Street, Monticello, NY 12701 (SBL 107.-1-11.1) 

This site access agreement confirms that Sullivan County Land Bank Corporation SCLBC shall 

grant to Parkview access to the real property to implement any investigation or remedial 

work required by the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation 

(NYSDEC) before signing the BCA and throughout the Brownfield Cleanup Program (BCP).  

Parkview agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Owner from any and all claims, liabilities, 

damages and causes of action of any kind including but not limited to damage to the Property or 

personal injury that is in any way related to and to the extent caused by the negligent, reckless or 

intentionally wrongful acts, errors or omissions of Parkview in the performance of the 

remediation and cleanup activities.  

In the event that Parkview retains the services of any contractor(s), prior to commencement of 

the remedial work, Parkview shall assure and provide proof to Owner that the contractor(s) 

have and will maintain throughout the performance of the work, the proper Commercial General 

Liability insurance coverage. Owner shall be added as an additional insured to the CGL 

policy(ies) and prior to entry onto the Property shall be provide a copy of a certificate 

evidencing such coverage. 

If Parkview shall fail to fulfill any of obligations established hereby with respect to protecting, 

cleaning, remediating, maintaining the property Owner shall have the right, but not the 

obligation, to undertake such activities and Parkview shall reimburse Owner the full cost 

thereof and restore the property to it’s original condition, this provision to be construed and 

interpreted as a confession of judgment with respect to such costs.   

Furthermore, Parkview shall have the authority and ability to place an environmental easement 

on the property (15 High Street) (Tax ID: Section 107, Block 1, Lot 11.1), if Parkview is not the 

current owner at the time the remediation is complete and/or a Track 1 cleanup has not occurred.  

The SULLIVAN COUTNY LAND BANK CORPORATION (Contract Vendor) will cooperate 

with the DEC in the event an environmental easement is necessary to comply with the BCP 

remedial program. Any such environmental easement will be filed with the Sullivan County 

Clerk's Office. 




	BCA Entity Amend App - Parkview 3.10.25_executed.pdf
	Parkview DOS Public Inquiry.pdf
	Parkview Corporate Resolution_fully executed 10.17.24.pdf
	Parkview Org Chart.pdf
	Parkview Volunteer Statement 10.17.24.pdf
	SCLB-Parkview Access Agreement 10.17.24_fully executed.pdf
	1TD6337-SCLBC access agreement for 15 High Street.pdf




